



CHICKEN BASE, A GOURMET BASE WITH A MEAT FIRST INGREDIENT LIST

Product Last Saved Date:15 February 2018

## Nutrition

2000 Servings per container

**Serving Size 8 ounces**

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 10**

% Daily

**Total Fat 1 g 2%**

Saturated Fat 0 g **0%**

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol 3 mg 1%**

**Sodium 880 mg 37%**

**Total 1 g 0%**

Dietary Fiber 0 g **0%**

Total Sugars 0 g

Includes g Added Sugars **%**

**Protein 1 g**

Vitamin D 0 mg 0%

Calcium 1 mg 0%

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium 9 mg 0%

\*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Specifications:

| Man Prod Code | Dist Prod Code | GTIN           | Pack      | Pack Description |
|---------------|----------------|----------------|-----------|------------------|
| 10153BFSA     | 488064         | 10041493027287 | 4 X 5 LBR | 4x5 LB           |

| Brand                | Brand Owner | GPC Description   |
|----------------------|-------------|---|
| FSA/SIGNATURE 5 STAR | SGA         | Other Sauces Dipping/Condiments/Savoury Toppings/Savoury Spreads/Marinades (Shelf |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 21.7 LBR     | 20 LBR     | USA               | No     | No              |

### Shipping Information

| Length     | Width     | Height     | Volume    | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 10.125 INH | 10.25 INH | 8.5625 INH | 0.514 FTQ | 9x5   | 365 Days   | 40 FAH / 80 FAH      |

### Ingredients :

Roasted Chicken, Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Onion Powder, Maltodextrin, Turmeric and Extractive of Turmeric (Color), Spice Extractives.

**Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info**

|          |                |              |
|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Eggs - N | Milk - N       | Peanuts - N  |
| Soy - N  | Wheat - N      | TreeNuts - N |
| Fish - N | Crustacean - N |              |

### Handling Suggestions :

Upon receipt this product should be stored in a tight closed container between 40 F – 80 F for up to 12 months. Refrigeration is recommended to assure maximum quality.

### Benefits :

SIGNATURE FIVE STAR CHICKEN BASE IS A GOURMET MEAT FIRST BASE THAT DELIVERS INTENSE CHICKEN FLAVOR WITH NICELY ROUNDED VEGETABLE NOTES. GREAT FOR SIGNATURE SOUPS, SAUCES, STEWS - OR USE TO SEASON RICE, PASTA, POTATOES OR GRAINS.

### Serving Suggestions :

For a complete soup, add cooked noodles, barley, rice, dumplings or vegetables. To enhance flavor, add base in small amounts to your prepared vegetable, pea, potato and all other soups and chowders. CHICKEN GRAVY: Blend 1/2 cup base, 3-1/2 quarts water and 3/4 cup flour. If desired, substitute pan drippings for like amount of water.

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

To prepare soup or broth, dissolve 1 lb. of Base in 5 gallons of boiling water. For a smaller quantity, dissolve 3/4 teaspoon of Base in 8 fluid ounces of boiling water or 4 ounces of Base in 5 quarts of boiling water.

### More Information :